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  Thursday 9th February 2017 
Collective Worship 
Miss Doherty led the assembly for KS1 this 
week.  The theme was The Creation Story. 

Parentmail 
Thank you to all of you who have made 
payments online we hope you found the 
system easy to follow? For those of you who 
haven’t signed up yet don’t forget to download 
the school app which is completely free and 
can be found on the Apple APP store or Google 
Play Store under St Mary Magdalen cps.  As we 
are charged per transaction there is a 
minimum amount of £5 that you are able to 
top your account up with. Please note that if 
your child’s account goes below £2.20 
Parentmail will automatically send a reminder 
to top up their account. All meals should be 
paid for in advance on a Monday. Thank you. 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
Active Kids Vouchers 
If you shop at Sainsbury’s can we please ask 
that you collect the Active Kids Vouchers and 
pass them on to school? Thank you. 

 
Tempest Photographs 
Tempest Photographers will be coming on the 
first day back to school on Monday 20th 
February at 8.30am to take individual and 
family photographs. If you have younger 
siblings that don’t attend school and would like 
them to be on the photograph, please bring 
them to school for 8.30am.  

 
World Book Day 
Don’t forget it’s World Book Day on Thursday 
2nd March and all the children can dress up as 
their favourite book character.  
For World Book Day we will be making potion 
bottles so if anyone has any clean, empty glass 
bottles with lids that they could donate it 
would be appreciated. Thank you. 
 
PJ Sports Team 
PE Coach Phil and PJ Sports Team will be 
holding another holiday club at February half 
term. The club will run daily from 9am-4.30pm 
and will cost £15 per day or £50 for the full 
week with sibling discounts. For more info 
please contact Phil on: 07572434592. 
 
PTFA Fashion Show 
Don’t forget the PTFA are holding a fashion 
show on Thursday 9th March at 7pm.  If you 
would like to come and support the school, the 
tickets are priced at £6 each. All popular brand 
names will be sold and refreshments will be on 
sale including prosecco and wine. Bring friends 
and family, everyone is welcome. Please send 
the ticket money into school in a clearly 
marked envelope. Thank you. 
 
School Meals 

We will be on Week 2 of the menu when we 
return after the half term holiday. 
 
Half Term 
Please note that school will close on Friday 10th 
February at 3.15pm for the half term holiday 
and will re-open on Monday 20th February at 
8.50am.  
 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 
Thursday 9th February     PTFA School Disco 
Friday 10th February    3.15pm  School Closes for Half Term 
Monday 20th February   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Monday 20th February   8.30am  Tempest Photos – Family & Individuals 
Wednesday 22nd February    French Day 
Monday 27th February   4.30pm  Admissions 
Monday 27th February    5pm  Full Governors 
Tuesday 28th February   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 2nd March     Book Day – Fancy Dress 
Tuesday 7th March   2.45pm  Year 6 Class Assembly 

Thursday 9th March   TBC  PTFA Fashion Night 
Tuesday 14th March   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Relating 
Tuesday 21st March   2.45pm  Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 22nd March     Parents Evening 
Thursday 23rd March     Parents Evening 
Friday 24th March     Mother’s Day Gifts 
Tuesday 28th March   2.45pm  Year 4 Class Assembly 
Friday  31st March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Friday 31st March   3.15pm  School closes for the Easter break 
Tuesday 18th April   8.50am  School re-opens 
Wednesday 19th April     French Day 
Monday 24th April     YR trip to Hawkshaw Farm 
Monday 24th April   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 25th April   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Giving 
Monday 1st May     School closed for Bank Holiday Monday 
Tuesday 2nd May   8.50am  School re opens 
Monday 8th May     SAT’s Week 
Monday 8th May   6pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows  at SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wed 10th May - Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.450pm RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 

 

 Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
 
 
 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Mond 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day  
Tuesday 27th June   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  


